

<div>2025 Street Improvements - North 25th Street (#9408285)</div> <div>Buteyn-Peterson Construction Company Bid Result - Breakdown between City and SWU</div>										
Item	Code	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Cost	SWU Quantity	SWU Cost	City Quantity	City Cost
1	COS-1	Mobilization (Items with item code starting with COS)	LS	1	\$59,000.00	\$59,000.00			1	\$59,000.00
2	COS-2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			1	\$10,000.00
3	COS-3	Traffic Control Detour Route	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00			1	\$4,000.00
4	COS-4	Traffic Control Message Boards	Days	28	\$70.00	\$1,960.00			28	\$1,960.00
5	COS-5	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00			1	\$10,000.00
6	COS-6	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00			1	\$25,000.00
7	COS-7	Removing Curb and Gutter	LF	200	\$12.00	\$2,400.00			200	\$2,400.00
8	COS-8	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	SY	625	\$22.00	\$13,750.00			625	\$13,750.00
9	COS-9	Removing Pavement	SY	5625	\$11.00	\$61,875.00	3155	\$34,705.00	2470	\$27,170.00
10	COS-10	Milling Pavement 2-Inch	SY	11500	\$2.55	\$29,325.00			11500	\$29,325.00
11	COS-11	Milling Pavement (Varies 0 to 2-Inch)	SY	11500	\$2.55	\$29,325.00			11500	\$29,325.00
12	COS-12	Butt Joints	SY	525	\$2.05	\$1,076.25			525	\$1,076.25
13	COS-13	Adjusting Storm Manholes Minor	Each	9	\$825.00	\$7,425.00			9	\$7,425.00
14	COS-14	Adjusting Storm Manholes Major	Each	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00			2	\$3,600.00
15	COS-15	Storm Manhole Castings	Each	11	\$700.00	\$7,700.00			11	\$7,700.00
16	COS-16	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes Minor	Each	21	\$900.00	\$18,900.00			21	\$18,900.00
17	COS-17	Adjusting Sanitary Manholes Major	Each	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00			1	\$2,000.00
18	COS-18	Sanitary Manhole Castings	Each	22	\$475.00	\$10,450.00			22	\$10,450.00
19	COS-19	Adjusting Inlets Minor	Each	7	\$1,100.00	\$7,700.00			7	\$7,700.00
20	COS-20	Adjusting Inlets Major	Each	2	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00			2	\$3,800.00
21	COS-21	Inlet Castings	Each	13	\$685.00	\$8,905.00			13	\$8,905.00
22	COS-22	Tuck Point Rings	Each	21	\$275.00	\$5,775.00			21	\$5,775.00
23	COS-23	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (Binder)	Tons	2200	\$76.30	\$167,860.00			2200	\$167,860.00
24	COS-24	HMA Pavement 4 LT 58-28 S (Surface)	Tons	1875	\$82.10	\$153,937.50			1875	\$153,937.50
25	COS-25	Tack Coat (0.06 gal per SY)	Gal	2750	\$3.00	\$8,250.00			2750	\$8,250.00
26	COS-26	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	SF	4900	\$7.65	\$37,485.00			4900	\$37,485.00
27	COS-27	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-Inch	Tons	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00			100	\$1,400.00
28	COS-28	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-Inch	Tons	2525	\$14.00	\$35,350.00	1425	\$19,950.00	1100	\$15,400.00
29	COS-29	Concrete Base 7-Inch	SY	5775	\$56.90	\$328,597.50	2850	\$162,165.00	2925	\$166,432.50
30	COS-30	Detectable Warning Fields	SF	392	\$36.00	\$14,112.00			392	\$14,112.00
31	COS-31	Concrete Curb and Gutter 24-Inch Exposed Pan	LF	600	\$52.00	\$31,200.00	100	\$5,200.00	500	\$26,000.00
32	COS-32	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Exposed Pan	LF	350	\$50.00	\$17,500.00			350	\$17,500.00
33	COS-33	Concrete Curb and Gutter 30-inch Integral Exposed Pan	LF	370	\$35.00	\$12,950.00			370	\$12,950.00
34	COS-34	Pedestrian Curb	LF	120	\$45.00	\$5,400.00			120	\$5,400.00
35	COS-35	12-Inch PVC Storm Sewer	LF	151	\$90.00	\$13,590.00			151	\$13,590.00
36	COS-36	Relay 8-Inch Sanitary Sewer	LF	16	\$600.00	\$9,600.00			16	\$9,600.00
37	COS-37	Replace Sanitary Sewer Wye - 6" x 8"	Each	2	\$7,400.00	\$14,800.00			2	\$14,800.00
38	COS-38	Sanitary Sewer Lining 8-Inch	LF	1417	\$52.52	\$74,420.84			1417	\$74,420.84
39	COS-39	Storm Sewer Lining 15-Inch	LF	174	\$78.78	\$13,707.72			174	\$13,707.72
40	COS-40	Storm Sewer Lining 18-Inch	LF	317	\$111.10	\$35,218.70			317	\$35,218.70
41	COS-41	Pavement Marking 4-Inch	LF	1100	\$1.85	\$2,035.00			1100	\$2,035.00
42	COS-42	Pavement Marking Crosswalk 6-Inch	LF	1374	\$2.85	\$3,915.90			1374	\$3,915.90
43	COS-43	Pavement Marking Stop Bar 12-Inch	LF	166	\$5.65	\$937.90			166	\$937.90
44	COS-44	Inlet Protection	Each	85	\$50.00	\$4,250.00			85	\$4,250.00
45	COS-45	Rock Bags	Each	60	\$0.01	\$0.60			60	\$0.60
46	COS-46	Topsoil	SY	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00			750	\$7,500.00
47	COS-47	Hydro-Seed	SY	750	\$10.00	\$7,500.00			750	\$7,500.00
48	COS-48	Sawing Concrete	LF	9675	\$2.15	\$20,801.25	4440	\$9,546.00	5235	\$11,255.25
49	COS-49	Removing Inlets	Each	2	\$250.00	\$500.00			2	\$500.00
50	COS-50	Inlets Type N-1	Each	2	\$2,425.00	\$4,850.00			2	\$4,850.00
51	COS-51	PVC Storm Sewer 18-Inch	LF	5	\$270.00	\$1,350.00			5	\$1,350.00
52	COS-52	Concrete Pavement 7-Inch	SY	825	\$75.71	\$62,460.75	275	\$20,820.25	550	\$41,640.50
53	COS-53	Allowance - Televising Video Conversion	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			1	\$5,000.00
54	SWU-1	Mobilization (Items with item code starting with SWU)	LS	1	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00		
55	SWU-2	Removing Hydrant	Each	5	\$855.00	\$4,275.00	5	\$4,275.00		
56	SWU-3	Abandon Valve Box	Each	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	5	\$2,500.00		
57	SWU-4	8-Inch PVC Water Main Furnish & Install	LF	2375	\$127.00	\$301,625.00	2375	\$301,625.00		
58	SWU-5	6-Inch DI Water Main	LF	50	\$195.00	\$9,750.00	50	\$9,750.00		
59	SWU-6	8-Inch Valve and Box, Furnish & Install	Each	7	\$3,150.00	\$22,050.00	7	\$22,050.00		
60	SWU-7	6-Inch Valve and Box, Furnish & Install	Each	5	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	5	\$11,000.00		
61	SWU-8	Fire Hydrant, Furnish and Install	Each	5	\$6,500.00	\$32,500.00	5	\$32,500.00		
62	SWU-9	1 1/2-Inch Stone Foundation, Delivered and Installed	CY	300	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	300	\$3,000.00		
63	SWU-10	Long Water Service Replacement	Each	17	\$6,565.00	\$111,605.00	17	\$111,605.00		
64	SWU-11	Water Service Reconnection	Each	38	\$1,765.00	\$67,070.00	38	\$67,070.00		
65	SWU-12	New Meter Setting	Each	17	\$910.00	\$15,470.00	17	\$15,470.00		
66	SWU-13	Electrical Grounding	Each	55	\$455.00	\$25,025.00	55	\$25,025.00		
TOTALS						\$2,043,816.91	\$875,756.25		\$1,168,060.66	